FRESIDING OFFICER VICE-MAYOr AIDAL LAURO G : **GATESTED**: COVDH I Asst. Sec. to the Sangguniang Panlunsod CYPUNO L ELENITA D. amy EDC/JCN ORDINANCE NO. 2003-15, C.B.: correctness of the above quoted JULY 2003 I HEKERA CEKTIFY to the ENACTED: UNANIMOUSLY . Isvorqqs This ordinance shall take offect upon . 2 SECTION .bejqobs WASTE MANAGEMENT OF THE CITY OF SAN PABLO is hereby approved and The PROPOSED GENERIC CLIFY ORDINANCE ON SOLID · T/ RECTION гардо, сћас: Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlunsod, City of San 197 AMANAGEMENT OF THE CITY OF SAN PABLO. L PROPOSED GENERIC CITY ORDINANCE ON SOLID WASTE AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 0 m MAYOP ----**\***---------AQUI ORDINANCE No. 2003-15 ---- 000 ------EDGARDO D. ADAJAR, 'the following ordinance was enacted, to wit: On motion of HON. DIOSDADO A. BIGLETE, duly seconded by HON. (papuadans) radmam HON. Joel C. Tulop : TN328A Member HON. Joseph S. Ciolo HON. Gener.B. Amante Member HON. Diosdado A. Biglete Member Member HON. Reynaldo B. Ramirez HON. Edwin S. Magcase Member Member HON. Dante B. Amante нои. Еддатдо D. Адајат Member ном. Rodelo U. Laroza НОМ. Virgilio T. Catindig Member Member НОИ. ГАИКО G. VIDAL AICE WYAOK & BEESIDING OFFICER **FRESENT**:

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNSOD, CITY OF SAN PABLO, HELD OF JULY 17, 2003.

Republika ng Pilipinas LUNSOD NG SAN PABLO TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNSOD

